

## Official Resolution of Councilor Brian Worrell

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Lovingly Remembers:

## Theresa "Terry" Dolan

For her lifelong public service from her work at the State House to her local civic leadership to her constant compassionate actions for others

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its sincerest condolences; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:

Attest:

President of the City Council

WERM Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered by:

Attest:

Plante: 4/11/22

Two